



(1)

5wp1264.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1264/2025

Nirmal Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd. Nagpur Chairman and anr. .vs. Atul Vilasrao
Deshmukh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. B. Khan, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : MARCH 7, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice before admission to respondent, returnable in three weeks.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for interim relief.
4. The order impugned has been passed on 06.03.2023. The petitioners did not challenge the same immediately. It is only when contempt proceedings were moved by the respondent, the petitioners have approached this Court.
5. In the light of above, I do not feel it necessary to grant interim relief. The request is refused.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale